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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Wednesday, November 14, 1973

iates

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of El Paso Natural
g | Gas Company for a dual
completion, Eddy County,

9| New Mexico.

Case No. 5104
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MR, STAMETS: Call Case 5104.

MR. DERRYBERRY: Case 5104, application of El Paso
Natural Gas Company for a dual completion, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

MR. STAMETS: Call for appearances in Case 5104.

MR. LOPEZ: Mr. Examiner, my name is Owen Lopez
of the firm of Montgomery, Federici, Andrews, Hannahs &
Morris and I am appearing here on behalf of the
Applicant, El Paso Natural Cac Company.

Mr. Examiner, associated with our firm today is
Leo Beck who is associated with the General Counsel
Office with El Paso Natural Gas in El Paso, Texas; and
he will do the Direct Examihation of the witness.

MR. STAMETS: Are there any other appearances in
this case? The witness stand and be sworn, please.

EUGENE R. MANNING,

a Witness, having been first duly sworn according to law,
upon his oath testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. BECK:

0 Would vou please state your name, where you reside, by

whom you are employed, and in what capacity, INr. ‘ianning?

A My name is Eugene R. Manning. I reside in E1l Paso,

Texas; and . 'm employed by El Paso Natural Gas as an

Administravive Assistant in the Gas Proration Department.
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Have you previously testified before this Commission
and were your qualifications accepted?
Yes, sir. They were accepted.

MR, BECK: Mr. Examiner, are the witness'
qualifications acceptable?

MR, STAMETSQ I?m sure they are. How did you
quaiify, Mr. Manning?

THE WITNESS: As a Petroleum Engineer.

MR. STAMETS: Okay. Thank you.

 THE WITNESS: Yes, sir.

MR, BECK: Thank you, Mr. Examiner.

MR. STAMETS: They are acceptable.
Mr. Manning, would you please state what El1 Paso
Natural Gas Company 1is seeking in its application in this
Case Number 5104?
El Paso Natural Gas Company drilled a Rocky Arroyo
"C" Number 1 Well in Unit F of Section 8, Township 22
South, Range 22 West, Eddy County, New Mexico, and dually
completed it in an undesignated Canyon and in the Rocky
Arroyo Morrow Pools.

El Paso seeks approval for a dual completion,
conventional manner, of its Rocky Arroyo "C" Number 1 in
such a manner to permit the production of gas from the
Rocky Arroyo Morrow Gas Pool through the tubing in the

undesignated Canyon Gas through the casing tubing
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1 annulus.
2i Q Mr. Manning, I have here what has been marked as Exhibit
3 Number 1. Would you please identify this?
4! A Yes, sir. This is a map of the area surrounding E1
5 ?aso's Rocky Arroyo "C" Well Number 1. Most of the map
o 6 consists of Township 22 South, Range 22 East. I'm not
[ob)
"5 7 sure. I think I said West a while ago. 1Is that right?
Q
& 8 8 I may need to clarify that, Mr. Examiner,back here.
72
‘; 9 Could we have the Court Reporter read that back?
§ 10 (Whereupon, the Court Reporter read back the
[+
= 11 following answer: "--Range 22 West--.)
)
= - 12| A I'd like to correct that, Mr. Examiner, and make that
s i
_8 §§ 13 Range 22 East. We are in the wrong place.
x>
Eg 14 MR, STAMETS: The record will be so-corrected.
w o
z 2
§s 13| A All right, Thank you, sir. The well site is shown in
2 2
[0 2
§§ 16 Section 8 of the Township and is designated by a large
g o
2w
é% 17 dot with an orange arrow pointing to it.
e
- d
ES 18| Q Mr. Manning, I have here what has bheen marked as Exhibit
:z;u" 19 Number 2. Would you please identify this and explain
Q
; g
g x 20 it to the Examiner?
° 3
x o
2 < 211 A This is a diagrammatic sketch of El Paso's Rocky Arroyo
. Z
92
EE 22 "C" Number 1 Well. It shows that the 13-3/8 inch casing
[V
0~
jf 23 was set at 186 feet and cemented to the surface with
2 o
23
. 24 250 sacks of cement.
25 it also shows that 9-5/8 inch casing was cemented
-
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with 1140 sacks of cement to the surface from 1854
feet. 1In other words, casing was landed at 1854 feet
and cemented to the surface.

It shows that 5-1/2 inch casing was set at 9256
feet and cemented with 360 sacks of cement and a
DV Tool was located at 7512 feet and cemented through
the DV Tool with 500 sacks of cemented. The qalculated
top of the cement was 5015 feet.

It also shows that an Otis WB Packer was set at
8969 feet. The Canyon was then perfcrated from 7292

feet to 7347 feet with two shots ver foot. The Morrow

formation was then perforated from 9038 feet to 9052

feet with three shots per foot.

Two-and~three-eighths inch OD was then run and set
in the Otis WB packer at 8981 feet.

MR. STAME®S: 981 or is it --

THE WITNESS: 8,981 feet, vyes, sir.

MR. STAMETS: So that would be a correction to
your Exhibit 27

THE WITNESS: No, sir. That is the open end of the
tubing.

MR. STAMETS: Sorry about that.

THE WITNESS: The Packer is set at 8,969 feet.

MR. STAMETS: Thank vou,

THE WITNESS: Yes, sir.
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Mr. Manning, were any tests run on the Canyon formation
or the Morrow formation?
Yes, sir. The Canyon flowed at a rate of approximately
3 million, 3.1 million cubic feet a day through a
quarter-inch choke to approximately 12 million cubic
feet a day through a half-inch choke; and this
calculated to an AOF of 65.2 million cubic feet a day.
The Morrow formation flowed at various rates from
approximately .8 million cubic feet per day through an
eighth-inch choke to approximately 1.7 million cubic
feet a day through a quarter-inch choke; and this will
give an AOF calculation of approximately 2.2 million
cubic feet a day.
Mr.Manning, I have here what has been designated as
Exhibit Number 3. Would you please explain this?
Yes, sir. These are well cowpleticn or recompletion
reports and logs submitted to the United States
Department of Interior Geological Survey. It shows

among other things that El1 Paso Natural Gas Company

drilled the Rocky Arroyo "C" Number 1 Well in Section.

8 of Township 22 South, Renge 22 East, Eddy County,
New Meisico.
It also shows that the ground level elevation is

4482 feet,

Mr. Manning, referring now to what has been marked as
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Exhibit Number 4, would you please explain this to the
Examiner?

Exhibit 4 is a Schlumberger Compensated Neutron Formation
Density Log of the El1 Paso Rocky Arroyo "C" Number 1 Well.
It has marked on it certain information such as the top
of the Cisco is marked and shown as 7,006 feet.

The top of the Canyon is at 7,277 feet. The top
of-the léwer Strawn is shown at 7,877 feet. The top of
the Atoka is at 8,835 feet. At 9,220 feet the top of
the Barnett was pictured.

Mr. Manning, in your opinion, does the method by which
the Rocky Arroyo "C" Number 1 Well was completed comply
with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission's rules
and regulations?

Yes, sir. In my opinion, it does. The manner in which
the well was completed will permit hydrocarbons from

both zones to be safely and efficiently produced with

one zone peing produced_through the tubing and the other
through the tubing annulus. !
i

The tubing has an inside diameter of 1.992 inches; i

and as previcusly mentioned, the Otis WB Packer is set E
at 8,969 feet and efficiently aﬁd safely separates the :
producing zones and will prevent communication. %

Mr. Manning, in your opinion, will the granting of this

application result in the protection of correiative
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rights and in the prevention of waste?
Yes, sir. It will.

MR. BECK: Mr. Examiner, at this time I would
like to offer into evidence El Paso Exhibité Numbers
1 through 4.

MR. STAMETS: They will be admitted.

Mr. Manning, were these exhibits prepared by you or
under your supervision?
Yes, sir. 'They were.

MR. BECK: Mr. Examiner, this completes our

testimony.

CROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MR. STAMETS:

@)

My, Manninag,does the Canyon make any liquids?

Sir, 7'm not, I have no information on it at the
present time. I'lil be glad to get this information
and relay it to you.

Your Exhibit Number 3 does nét show any; and if you

would just confirm thait, we would appreciate it.

All right, sir. I will submit this information to you.

Is there a blast joint or some other protection around

the tubing opposite the Canyon perforation?
Yes, sir. There is.

MR, STAMETS: &2Are there any other questions of

this witness? ile mav be excused. Do you have anything
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further in this case, Mr. Beck?

MR. BECK: No, sir. I don't.

MR, LOPEZ: I think we want to introduce the
Exhibits.

MR. BECK: We already did.

MR. STAMETS: Anything further in this case?
We will take the case under advisement. The Hearing
wili be adjourned until 1 o‘clock.

(Wwhereupon, the hearing was held in recess.)

% * % %
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CERTIFICATE

I, JANET RUSSELL, a Court Reporter, in and for the
County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby ceftify
that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before
the New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commigsion was reported by me;

and that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings Lo the best ol my knowledge, skill and abiiity.

24

{/ COURT REPORTER"
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February' 1, 197,4 : ADORASS wEPLY TQ

£OST QFFICE 8GR ‘3ga
JAL MEW MLCCO 88232

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

td
0
.0

El Paso Natural Gas Company's
b Rocky Arroyo C No. 1, located
in Unit F of Section 8, Township

22 South, Range 22 Zast, in
q Eddy County, New Mexico.

The Upper Pennsylvenian (Canyon) zdge has been producing continuously
for thirty (30) days and is being produceN through the casing - tubing
annul as. A

ld

Listed below is the data requested by vation Cormission
on the above ceptioned well to comply with’case No. 51047y order No. R-L677.

Lo, AN
PSTSETEDh WO (2.

VOLUME CONDENSATE FLOWING APT GRAVITY
DATE MCF ‘DAY BRLS /DAY WELT.HEAD (PSIA) CONDENSATE G.0.R,
1-31-74 729 0.585 380.2 61.0 @ 600 1,246/8b1.

Yours very truly,

~ A i r{,ff{},’
o S S ey 4

(—Joe B. Murray

AP
JBM/j1s | / /\W/{/O’ '

cc: E. R. Mennine
A. J. Dudenhceffer
File




L R TRUJILLO
O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRNAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO L:"&fg"'m'f'
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE MEMBER
S50t STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, IR.
November 21, 1973 SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
Re: CASE NO. 5194
Mr. Jeil J. Beck ORDER No.  R-4677
El Paso Natural Gas Company
Post Ofrice Box 1492 ' Applicant:
- ; El Paso, Texas 79978

El Paso Natural Gas Company

Dear Sir:

Enciosed herewith are two copies of the above-

referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subje

ct case.

g
l
l : ‘ Very truly yours,

o \7i;7//7j) / -
Ve L Tande, L
A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0OCC X
Artesia OCC X
Aztec OCC

Mr. Owen Lopez

Other




BEFORE THE CIL CONSERVATION COMHISEION
QF THE STATE OF NBEW MEXICO

It THE MATTLR OF THE HLARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATIQOM
© COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
- THE PURPOSE OF CONSIYDERING:

CASE NO. 5104
Order No. w-4677

" APPLICATION OF FL PASO NATURAL GAS
' COMPANY FOR A DUAL COMPLETION,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 14, 1973,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this _20th day of November, 1973, the Commission,
‘a quorum Leing present. having considered the testimony, the
‘record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FIWDS:

, (1) Thet due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the sub-
. ject matter thereof.

2 (2) That the applicant, El1 Faso Natural Gas Company, seeks
~authority to complete its Rocky Arroyve "C" Well No. 1 located in |
iUnit ¥ of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 22 East, NMPMN, :
- RBddy County, New Mexico, as a dual completion {conventional) to
“oraoduce gas from an undesignated Upper Pennsylvanian {Canyon}

Gas Pool and gas from the Rochy Hrrsyc-Morrow Gas Pool through

the casinc-tubing annulus and 2 3/3-inch tublng, respectively,
.with separation of the zores to be achieved by means of a

packer set at approximately 89C9 feet.

{3) That the mochanics of he proposed dnal completion are
feasible and in accord with good conservation pracitices provided
that the Upper Peansylvanian zoue does not experierce substantial
nyroduction of liquids.

(4) That the opevator should file ovroduccion data with the
Cormission subsceguent o the connection of the Uppor Peanmsylvanian
zone to verify the efficioncy of production fron that zone.

(5, That approval of the subject application will prevent

waste and vrotect corrmelacive cights,
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, El Paso Racural Cas Compauny, is
hereby authorized to complete its Rocky Arroyo "C" Well No. 1,

" located in Unit F of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 22
Bast, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, as a dual completion

(conventional) to produce gas from an undesignated Upper

' Pennsylvanian (Canyon) Gas Pool and gas from the Rocky Arroyoc-
. Morrow Gas Pool through the casing-tubing annulus and 2 3/8-
% inch tubing, respectively, with separation of the zones to be

. achieved by means of a packer set at approximately 5969 feet.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete,
operate, and produce said well in accordance with the provi-

" sions of Rule 112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations
' insofar as said rule is not inconsistent with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take packer-

" leakage tests upon completion and annually thereafter during
'the Annual Gas Well Shut-In Pressure Test Period for tae

. Rocky Arroyo-iorrow Gas Pool.

‘ {(2) That the applicant shall report to the Commission the
. flowing tubing pressure, the daily gas flow rate and the dailly

dliquid production rate from the Uppexr Pennsylvanian zone at 30
~day intervals for the first 90 days following the connection
10f the well to a gas transportation facility.

(3) That should the data supplied under Order (2} above
“indicate inefficient annular flow, a hearing will be ocheauleo
-£t0 permit the operator to appzar and show cause why Order (1)
of this order should not be rescinded.

: (4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
“entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
‘sary.

UONE at Sania Te, New M2xics, on the day and year nerain-
ahove designated.
STATE OF NI MEXICO
OLL CONSERVATION COMMISSTON
-"} —~ Yo

,"’ ;;l .
oo s A g
T4 . TRUJILLO, Chairman




Docket No. 32-73

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING -~ WEDNESDAY - NOVEMBER 14, 1973

9 A.M. —~ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or Richard L.
Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 5044: (Continued from the October 3, 1973, Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 011 Conservation Commission
on its own motion to permit Sycor Newton, Peru Milling Company, R. E.
Deming and Aetna Life and Casualty Company and all other interested
parties to appear and show cause why the State L 6350 Well No. 1
located in Unit M of Section 10, Township 23 South, Range 11 West,
Luna County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in
accordance with a Commissfon-approved plugging program.

CASE 5098: Application of R. J. Zonne for special pool rules, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of
a Morrow gas pool for his Federal Well No. 1 located im Unit G
of Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 32 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and the promulgation of special rules therefor, including
a provision for 640-acre spacing.

CASE 4849: (Reopened)

In the matter of Case No. 4849 being reopened pursuant to the provisions
of Order No. R-4436 which order established temporary special rules for
the Humble City-Atoka Pool,; Les County, New Mexico, including a provi-
sion for 80-acre spacing. All intereated parvties may appear and show
cause why said pool rules should remain in effect.

CASE 5099: Application of Pennzoil Company for a pool creation, special pool
rules and an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a Wolfcamp
gas pool for its Moore Com Well No, 1 located at an unorthodox Wolfcamp
location 2310 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the Fast line
of Section 23, Towmship 22 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,
and the promulgation of special pool rules therefor, including a provi-
sion for 320-acre spacing.

CASE 5100: Application of Estill Production Corporation for compulsory pooling,

Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks

an order pooling all mineral interests underlying the W/2 of Section 21,
Township 18 South, Range 33 East, South Corbin-Morrow Gas Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard
location for 3aid unit. Also to be considered will be the cost of
driliing and completing said well and the allocation of such costs, as
well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be
considered is the designation of applicant ae operator of the well and

a charge for risk {nvolved in drilling said well,




CASE 5101:

CASE 510Z:

CASE 5103:

} CASE 5104:
|
}
| CASE 5105:
1

! CASE 6:

o

|

L
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lzaminer Hearing - Wednesday - November 14, 1973 bocket No. 32-73
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Application of Southern Union Production Company for an unorthodox

gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval for an unorthodox gas well location for
its McKittrick-Federal Well No. 1 at a point 2390 feet from the Noxrth
line and 830 feet from the East line of Section 14, Township 22 South,
Range 24 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, the E/2 of said Section 14 to
be dedicated to the well.

Application of Anne Burnett Tandy dba Windfohr 0il Company for two
waterflood projects, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute two waterflood
projects by the injection of water into the Grayburg and San Andres
formations through 6 wells on its Jackson "B" Lease and through 3

wells on its Gissler "B" Lease, located in Sectioms 1 and 11, respec-
tively, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Square Lake Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

Application of David Fasken for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styied cause, 3&TkS
approval for au unorthodox gas well location at a point 1000 feet from
the North and West liines of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 25
East, indian Hilis-HMHorrow Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Application of El1 Paso Natural Gas Company for a dual completion, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,; seeks approval
for the dual completion of its Rocky Arvoye "C" Well No. 1 located in
Unit F of Secticn 8, Township 22 South, Range 22 East, Rocky Arroyo
Field, Eddy County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce gas

from the Canyon formation and gas £rom the Morrow formarion through

the casing-tubing annulus and through the tubing, respectively.

Application of Stallworth 0il and Gas for an unorthodox oil well loca-
tion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval for an unorthodox oil well location at a point 760 feet
from the North line and 860 feet from the West line of Section 11,
Tovmship 9 South, Range 33 East, Vada-Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico, as an exception to the provisions of Rule 4 of Order No.
R-3179-A.

Application of Read & Stevens, Inc. for an unorthodox gas well location,
Chaves County, New Mexlico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for an unorthcdox gas well location for its Harris Federal Vell
No. 2 at a point 990 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the
West line of Section 24, Township 15 South, Range 27 East, Buffalo
Valliey-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, Chaves County, New Mexico, as an excep-
tion to Rule 2 of Order No. R-1670-H, the N/2 of said Section 24 to be
dedicated to said well.




; CASE 5107:

Examiner Hearing -~ Wednesday - November 14, 1973 Docket No. 32-73

~3=-
Southeastern nomenclature case calling for the extension of certain
pools in Lea County, New Mexico.

(a) Extend the Antelope Ridge-Atoka Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 2: S/2

(b) Extend the Blinebry 01l Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to
include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 1: SE/4
Section 12: NE/&

Exténd the Blinebry Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
3

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH. RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Sectlien 1: SE/A

Section 12: NE/4

(d) Extend the Drinkard Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
i

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 12: SW/4

{#) Extend the South Eunice-San Andres Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 2: SE/4

(f) Extend the Flying ''M'"-San Andres Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Seetfon 7: SE/4

Seciion B8: SW/4

Section 17: N/2 NW/4

(g) Extend the West Garreti-Devonlan Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 38 FEAST, NMPM

Section 31: SE/4
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Docket No. 32-73

Examiner Hearing -~ Wednesday - November 14, 1973
AR

CASE 5114:

(h) Extend the High Plains-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New
Mexico, tc include therein:

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 26: NW/4

errv R. Bass for compulsory pooling

Application of Texaco Inc. and Perrw
and an unorthodox location, lLea County, New Mexico. Applicants, in
the above-styled cause, seek an order pooling all mineral interests

underlying the W/2 of Scction 32, Township 20 South, Range 33 East,

South Salt Lake-Morrow Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedi-
cated to the well currently being drilled by Amini 01l Company at an
unorthodox location for said 320-acre unit at a point 990 feet from
the South line and 1980 feet from the West line of said Section 32.
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6’ Q aso <)/Zafural CC/‘)as ((/)mnpany
é;l (@aso, Q;xas 79078

AODRESS REPLY TO
1800 WILCO BUILDING
MIDLAND. TEXAS 78701

November 5, 1973 f;j

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation
Commission
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, MNew Mexico
Attn: Mr., D. Nutter
pear Sir:
The only off-set operator on the Rocky Arroyo #C-1 which

we are applying for mulitple completion is the Great Western Drilling
Company, P.0. Box 1659, 509 N. Loraine, Midland, Texas. 79701.

Sincerely yours,

C, 0. ke

C. D. Kysar

CDK/mcnm




(531 (5572130 <:)/Zatu7112 ég;;ls '(EZNQUpally
El Poso, Toras v

ADORESS REPLY TO.
La00 WILCO BuiLDinG
MIDLAND. YEXAS 7?8701

November 5, 1973

New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission
P,0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attn: Mr, D. Nutter
Dear Sir:
The only off-set operator on the Rocky Arroyvo #C-1 which

we are applying for mulitple completion is the Great Western Drilling
Company, P.0. Box 1658, 509 N. Loraine, Midland, Texas. 79701.

Sincerely yours,

@,ﬁ /gzww

C. D, Kysar

CDK/mcm




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

APFLICATION OF EL PASO NATURAL

- f " GAS COMPANY FOR DUAL COMPLETION, §
s g ° EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 5104
s ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ;
%ﬁ : Comes now the firm of Montgomery, Federici, Andrews, ‘
%%g;w ] Hannahs & Buell and enters its appearance herein on behalf ; §
;fw‘ of the applicant, El Paso Natural Gas Company. i
= ; MONTGOMERY, FEDERICI, ANDREWS, '
: ; Santa Fe, New Mewdco 87501
£ ; g Attorneys for Applicant
b g : . El Paso Natural Gas Company
B 3
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TOTTTTTTew Y U YTaTTT YT T T T T UROE T NI TT TR TR NI 4T UM AL T Y s s .

ROCKY ARROYO "C" No. 1 WELL
UNIT F, SEC. 8. T-22-S., R-22-E

Z- — - — &13 3/8" 186! .

250 SX CMY TO
SURFACE

%— — -—& 9 5/8" 1854

1140 SX CMT TO
SURFACE

N
PERF. M
7292' - 7347! J‘A/"‘

/1 -

G0
G

] pv TOoOL @ 7512
500 SX CALC TOP CMT
@ 5015"

OTIS WB PACKER ’
4 @ S96— (lﬁ"?/
3 & %77

2 3/8" 8981" w
OPEN END ] PERF. ?/;4,4/7/0

9038' - 9052

>

5 1/2" 9256

360 SX CMT
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i e ee LN AW IV WY W2

uuv. s-6) e .
PR ¢ UNITED STATES somsrt i D e |1 BRI deonone
§ DEPARTMEN OF THE [NTFR|OR \ 49 Bfﬁfu DASIUNATION AND BERIAL MO,
- GEOLOGICAL SURVEY U '
! - ' NML12388-A
- 8. r nmuw. Au.onn Ok TWINE NINF.
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* o : )
1a. r}’l'E OF WELL: WELL wetL oy D Other ; 1. UNIT AURTKNENT WAMR
b TYPE OF COMI'LETION: Cty : . ‘ - :
T ® s 0 w0 280 D) ome 1 e e
2 Wams or OFLRATOR ¥ . R Rock_y Arroyo nen
t _E} Paso Natural Gas Company RIS, . wew So.
A ADCREAS OF OUERATUR S 3 ; ST
: 1800 Wilco Buiiding, Midiand, Texaq 79701 S 10. FIFLO 4XD FOOL. OB WILICAT
L. 10CATION OF wWrLL (Kegport focation clearly ord in accordance with any Statc requiremente)® H]‘ ]dcat Canygn
Ml surlace 1980"' FNL . 1980 FWL : - l §1 g:c;r;;n M., OW BI.OCK aND SURVEY
At top prod. faterval reported below 3 E . < '
i [} : . N - B . : - - . -
At total depth ' : Sec. 8, T-22-S, R-22-E
; 14. PERMIT No. DATE I1NSUED 12, cOURTY OR 13 8TATE
- - PARISH .
i R T Eddy - New Mexico

18. ELEVATIONE (DF, RKU, RT, GE, RTC.}* 19, ELET. CASINGIEAD

4482' Gr,

17, DATE coMI'L. (Ready 10 prod.)

6-25~73

15, baTe ArvLLED TU. DATE T.b. REACHED

7~7-73 8-21-73

20, TOTAL DEPTII, MD 4 VD 21, ¥1UO, BACK T.0., XD & TVD | 22. IF MULIIFLE COMPL., 23, INTERYALS RUTARY TOOLS CABLE T0OL8
N . HOW MANY® ool e .
9755 PBTD 9222 Bual Y — | X { _
24, TRCLUCING INTERVAL(K), OF THIX COMILUTION— TOF, ROTIOM, NAME (MU AND FV0}® - | T [ 25. Was DIGECTIONAL. |
4 \ . R I - SURVEY MADn
S - S _ CIPARARL I <
: 7277"78/7' W . . N © L s - No e X
26, TYFE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOTS RUN J - s . ..} 2T wis wWrLL corED
Comp-Weutron, Dual Lat. Log, Micro Lat,-Micro, Coriband N No
28, CASING RECORD (lu{ar all urmgl nct m vrll] )
cun»o s1z¥ | WEIGHT, LR/FT. | vFetir sn¥ (x5 | noLy siE T CEMENTING RECORD JVU\T FOLLED
_133/8n | 4sg | 185.90 17 1/2 1 250 ;(3& L N
9 5/3% _ 32.34 1853,67 12 1/4" e 1090 4 &% )
51/2" 17 9255.83 8 3/4™ | - 1050 , Tear®™ 3V
g [ 3 N - ﬁj e
- QN o
25, LINER RECORD -] a0, TUBING RRCORD %,
: BIZE ~0P (MD) ' BOTTOM (MD) | MiCKS CEMENT® l CREEN (MD)- .§lzx bEPTH z")f‘(no)" ] PACERR 317 (M:n)
s AT ———————— ——
L ! i“—" 2 3/87 L_ 8Y81.22° .
31, PERFOLATION PrCURU (Interval, size and number) 82, ACID SKOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUFL?.C ETC.
: DEPTM 1NTRAVAL (MD) AMOUNT AXD RIND OF MAERIAL USho

A LTS _Acidize w/15,000 gals BC_
1292-7347 “acid & 111,000 SCF Np,

33.* PRODUCTION
DATE YINST FROBUCTION | ¥LOOUCTION »ExHen (Floicing, gos Lift, pumpirg —#zé and typt of purip) CITWELL §TATUS (Producing ar
. shutl-in)
PAlL G T&ST | 1IOURS TESTEL | CHOKE BIZE PPOG'N. FOR  OIL-—bLEL. GAS—3CF.  WAYER—-BBL. /| UAROIL BATI
" TEST PERIOD : :
o 8-28-73 | 72 1 oyer |0 {12,082 ] -a- .
FLOW. YUBING ¥hret. | CABING TRESSURE | CALCULATRD YT .. - GAsB—wMCr. WATER—OGL. OlL GRAVITI-ATL (CORL)
24-A06C RATE I . L. - 3
R U V-7 B e s e | 65,264 l N
3 DISTOSITION Oy a5 (Sold) waed far fuel, Venfed, efe) - R 7EST WIINTSSRD Y . T
VYented o . r
35 LIBT GF AYTACHMLNTS o S T - . T T

30 U borely €ertily thet thie forcgolng and attachied infern; atlon is mnplclv and “corrcct a8 Cotermined from &il 8 na”ablc ruords

sienrp ‘VAQJ//j,h, A e PFOGUCtIOH Clerk ,_;f DATE Octohor 5, 1073

'(See Instructions «nd Spaces for Additional Date on Reverse Side)



INSTRUCTIONMS

Genmerel: This form is desigmed for submitting a complete nnd ccrrect well completion report aned log on 21l types of lands and leascs to either a Federal agency or a State agency,

or hoth, pursuant to applicnbie Federal and/cr State iaws aod reguintioss. Any necessary special Instructions concerning the use of this form and the namber of voples to be

submitied. pnrticularly with rezard to lecal, area, or regional proctdures and practices, cither are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal

and/or State otlce.  Sce instructious op items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding geparate teports for separate completions.

If not filed prior to the tine this summary record Is submitted, coples of all currently avallable logs (driilecs, geologists, sample and core analysls, all types electric, ete.), formas

tion and pressure tests, und directional surveys, should be attached herceto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws snd regulations. Al attackments
should be listed en this forin, sce item 35,

{tem 4: If there are no applicalde State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federa! requirements. Cousvit Jocal State

or Federal offics for ¢pecific instructions,
ftem 12: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for denth measurements given In other spaces cn this form and {n apy attackments,

Yems 22 oad 24: IT this well is completed for separate production from more than one Interval zone (multip:le completion), so state in item 22, and in item 21 show the producing
interval, or intervals, tep(s), bottomn(s) and name{s) (if any) for only ihe interval reporied in ftem 33. Sudmit A separate report (page) on this form, adequately-identitied,
for each additionnl interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertivent to such fnterval. .

Hem 29: “Sacke Cement”™: Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing acd the location of ths cementing tocl

ltem 33: Submit a separate cumbietion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)

" *: 37. SCMMARY OF POROLS ZONES:
- SHOW ALL IMPBORTANT LONES OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS THEREOF ; CORED INTCRYALS: AXD ALL DRILL-BTEM TESTR, INCLUDING || 38,

GEOLOGIC MARXERS

Pt DEFTH INTERYAL TESTED, CUSHIOX USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESAURES, AND RLCOVERIES
, . ’ FORMATION _ TOP BOTTOX . DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. ams Tor
! B - . o : . MEAS. DIFTR  [TRTE YRAT.DEPTR
? - Glorieta 1490 o -
E Bones Spring 3183 : : B : o
| ., Abo Dolomite |. 3554 : '
! * Wolfcamp ;4260 |- _ . ) .
i Cisco _ 7006 ' T ‘ ' - _ E
E Canyon - 07277 : _ L Cee S : o
i Strawn - 7877 ’ - T : . -
| - Atoka . 839 R ‘ _ : _
| .. Morrow : . 8835 . SR LT - .
'! . ~ ] : I _
t A .
i : .

U.S. GOVERNNENT PRINTING CFFKX : 1 M3—O-0230538 871.233°




4

ANLLGURY CQZIy

T'arm $-339
(Kev. $-43) SUDMIT IN DUTLI..TE®
(Recother in-
atructions on
teverse slds)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOG. CAL SURVEY

Form approved,
Budyet Buresu No, 42-KAES.5.
TATLEARE DRSIUNATIUN ap HERIAL NO.

WM 12388 A

WeLL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG*

6. Ihl'lAN. Al.l.uffll OR Tuihm Nllll

1s. FYTE OF WLIL: i, AN D
WRLL wELL pRY Other
b TYI'E OF COMPLETION:
NEw LT DEET- rLOG PIFE.
wiry, X ovin D £x D LBACK CEAYR. Other

7. UNIT AGREEMENT KAMa

6. FARM OR LEANE KAMA

2. NAME OF OFKRATOR

E1 Paso Natural Gas Company

n~n

Rocky Arroyo "C

. weLL Ko,

4.

3T AUDRENS OF OVERATOR

1800 Witco Building, Midland, Texas 79701

1

FIELD AND FOOL, Ok WILLCAT

10.

T4CATIOR OF WELL (licport location clcarlyy and in accordaice wilh any E{afc reguirements)®
1980' FNL, 1980' FWL

At top prod. latervel reported below

At surface

At total depth

Rocky Arroyo Morrow
T1. REC., T.. R, 3., OR BLUCK AND SUMYEY
OR AREA

Sec. 8, T-22-S, R-22-F

14, PERMIT KO. DATE 188USD

12, COUNTY OR 13. 8vaaE
FARISH

i 16, DATE T.0. REACKED | 17,

8-21~73

pATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.)

9-25-73

15. DATL SFULDED

7-7-73

18. ELEYATIONS {DF, RXM,

4482 Gr.

ut, ox, BTC.)* | 19. GLEV. CASINGLEAD

20, TOTAL CSPTH, MB & TV 21. reud, SACK 1.0, MD & TVO 22, 1F MULTIPLE COMYL., 23. INTFavsLs ROTARY TOOLS CAHLE TCOLS
' . HOW MANY® DRILLED BY
[]
9255 PBTD 9222 Dual — X |
34 PLODGCIMG INTERYAL (8}, OF THIS COMFLETION—TOP, WOTTOM, SAMK (MD AND TvD)® . 25. was DIR)CTIONAL
BURYLEY MADE

\
9438'-9952" Mc’ il

26, XFC LLECTRIC ANU OTI'RE LDSS KON

_ Comp-Neutron, Dual lat. Log, Micro Lat-Micro, Doriband

| 27. WiAS WELL UORED

No

CASING KRECORD \l(cport att uringa ect in well)
DEFTH SET (MD) oLy sz

CAYING S12E

T WRIGnT, LB/FT.

CEMERTING 3

RECORD

13 3/3" 48% 185.90 17 1/2 250

AMOUNT PULLED

—95/8" 32.3% 1853.62 12 1/4

1090

T/27 17 9255.83 8 3/4 1050 _
25,  lorrow LINER KECORD 30. TCHING RECORD

size ' TOP {MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACNS CEMENT® SCRLEN (MD) 812 PEFTH KT (MD) PACKES SET (MD)

i TR T ISR -
; l Z 3/86 898l .27
S1. PERVORATION kecekp (Inferval, size and mumber) ‘L)‘ s2. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMUNT SQUEEZE. ETC.
o f‘ v‘ N PEFTH INTLCAVAL {MD) AMOUSNT AND KIND OF WATERIAL Uaip
8-9052! Vet :
8038-9052' 3/SPF S \913 “Acidized w/3000 gals AFi 38

gy

acid, 3525 gals COo.

1) \
OQ 1‘ ?\L \k- 1(,(‘

o (‘i‘l‘ "‘ sl ,\..j\-..

OrTrow NP

PRODUCTION

DATZ TIR\T FR2DUCTION

Not t1ed Tn

PRODUCTION METIt0D (Flowing, pes {ift, prmping—rizc and fype of puny)

RELL RTATCS (Producing or
ahut (n}

T Hotne TFBTED

WATER ~BRL. GAB-OIL RATID

-

T O1l. GRAVITY-AVT (COIR.)

DATE OF TEST CIOKF RIZE PEOD'N. FOR OI1L —BHL. CAE— M CF.
TEST FLEIOD
. -

9-25-7 94 174 — | Trace | 173a | -

VISW, TULINO PRESS. | CABING PEESAURL | CALCULATED Oli—BbS,. GAS-3CF. WATLK—ROL.
. 24-HOUR kATZ | I

I — - I 2218 | —— , ——
3% LISESLITION Or €As (Sold, used for fuel, vented, ete.) e TEST V. IVNLHREU BY

/ . pe

Venied

35. 1481 OF ACTACRMENTY

36. 1 Lereby certity (hat the foregoing And atiached InN(orrmation (s CoTpirte AR COrrect 45 detvimibied Trom

. b
&lum:n_-_-.Cx—M e . TTLD ..,"Od”‘“t‘o_!‘_ﬂfﬁ

T 8 avalialle records

Octobor 3,

DATE .

'éﬁe Inziruciions and Spazes for Additional Daia on Reverte Side)




| : - INSTRUCTIONS

Genmerol: This form s designed for submitting & complete nad ccrrect well comnpletion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal azercy or a State ageaer, |
i or both, pursuant to applicabie Federal and/or State laws and regulstions. Any necessary speelal instructions conrcerning the use of this form and the number of coples to be
i submitied, articularly with regard to local, area, or regiounl procedures avd practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtalned from, the lncal Federal |
and/or State otliee.  See Iastructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding sepacate reports for separate complations, :
1f not filed prior to the Line this summary recond Is submitted, coples of all currentls avallable logs (driilers, geologists, sample and core analysls

is s ! s, all types electric, ete), forma-
tion and pressure texts, und directional surseys, should be attached hereto, to the exteut required by applicable Federnl and/or State laws aad regulationa. Al attackments
shonld be listed vn this forip, see item 33,

ftem 4: If there are no applicable Siate requirements, locations on Feder
or Federat office fur epocific instructions.

Htem 18: Indicate which elevation is used ar reterence (where not otherwise shown) for depthr measurements glven In other spaces on this form and in any attackments,

ftems 22 and 24: If this well is completed for separate proCuction from more than one {utercal zone (multinle completion), so state in {tem 22, and in item 24 sbow the producing

interval, or intervals, tep(s), bottoin(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in item 33. Submit a separste report (page) on this form, adsquately-identlitied,
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertipent to such interval.

Htem 29: “Sacks Cement™: Attached supplemental records for this well shonld show the datalls of any multiple stage cementing and the location of ths rementing tool.
ltem 33: Submit a separate cumpletion report on this form for each interval to be scparately produced. (Sece instruction for {tems 22 and 24 above.)

al or Indian land skould be deseribed in accordance with Federa! requirements. Consuit local State

. 87. SCMMARY OF POROUS ZONES:
- SHOW ALY IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS THEREOF ; CORED INTERVALS ] AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTR, INCLUDING i 38.

T N

:

379

-

DEPTH INTERYAL TESTED, CUSRIOX USKD, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND BRUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVYERIES

GEOCLOGIC MARXERS

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. O
. wAMR -
A MEAS. DEFTR TRCR TERY. DEPTR
. Glorieta 1490 .
" Bones Spring 3183 _ .
.- Abo Dolomite 3554 :
Wolfcamp 4200 ;
Cisco 7006 :
Canyon 7277 .
: Strawn 1877 -
% - Atoka 8356 te )
i Mavrow 8e3s

U S, GOVERMWENT PRINTING CFTKX : 19508230

371-23!’
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form C-107

TN COMMISSION
5-1-61

NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATICON
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Ep?faiéf County Date
E1 Paso Natural Gas Company Eddy October 23, 1973
Address Lease Well No.
= 1800 Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 797Q1 Rocky Arroyo "C" 1
Location Unit Section Township Range
8 22-S 22-E

of Well F

1. Has the New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission heretofore authotized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
E1 Paso Natural Gas Co.

zaaes within one mile of the subject well? YES X NO
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. R-4279 ; Operator Lease, and Well No.: Rocky Arroyo #1
3. The following facts are submirted: Upper Intermediace Lower
Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Canyon Marrow
7297-7347 8835-9052

b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section
9038-9052

. {Peclotations) ) 7292-7347
c. Type of production (Oi! or Gas) '
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4. The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO)

Z

o

lha

g

of opetators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

HRNERN

c.
tors have been furnished copies of the application.*

N

REINk

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depchs, central-
izers and/or turbolizers and locatiou thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

. Alrei
S. List all offsec operators co the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

N/A —

Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operater, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-

D d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dy Sublﬁiﬁ%thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

6. Were all apecators listed in ltem S above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES__N./_B.‘ NO _
date of such notification_  _ e

CERTIFICATE: |, the undersigned, state that | am che_ ProgUCUOnNC_]erk N

N Cgmpggy_ e {company), and that | am authotized by said company to make chis repote; and thac this cepore was prepared

under my supetvision and dircction and that che facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to che best of my knowledge.

*Should walivers {mm all offsel operators nnt arcompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexica Qil Conscivation Commis-
¢ application for o period of tirenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. lf, after said twenty-

ston will hold ¢ 7 ) ’ ' )
day period, nn protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

_. 1f answer 1s yes, give

___ofthe_ E1 Paso Natural Gas .

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in Qne or,more of

the producing zones, thea separate application for approval of the same should be filed simulcancously with this application.



NEW MEXICO OIL GONSERVATION comﬂssmn . 6-1-56
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO. AU T

U
1

PACKER_SETTING Arprmvr'r‘\n' s
{Dual Completions) ©Olb Cowag S

antc

STATE OF Texas )
. Yss
County of Midland )
Clayton R, Smart , being first duly sworn according to law, upon his

oath deposes and says:

That he is of lawful age and has full knowledge of the facts herein below
set out,

That he is emplcyed by__E]1 _Paso Natyral Gas Company in the capacity
of_Senior Drilling Engineer

and as such is its authorized agent.

That on s 19 , he personally supervised the setting of
a Otis WB in E1 Paso Natural Gas Company s
(Make and Type of Packer) (Operator)
Rocky Arroyo Well No._ G #] , located in Unit
(lease)
letter____F  , Section__ 8 , Township_22-S | Range__ 22-E | nMpM,
Eddy County, New Mexico.
That said packer was set at a subsurface depth of 8,969 feet,

said depth measurement having been furnished by__ Steel line measurement

That the purpose of setting this packer was to effect a seal in the
annular space Lelween the two strings of pipe where the packer was set so as to
prevent the commingling, within the well-bore, of fluids produced from a stratum
below the packer with fluids produced from a stratum above the packer. That this
packer was properly set and that it did, when set, effectively and absolutely
seal off the annular space between the two strings of pipe where it was set in
such manner as that it prevented any movement of fluids across the packer.

F] Pacna Natnvral fae Pameao
(Company )

. / el %
oo S or ST
-

(its Agent) .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the .;if day oféjé/-a ,AD,
19_77 ;
,/ a4 / 4 // Ll il PaA
Notary Publlc in and for’ the County .
of ___/ lpd /g s - L
My Commission Expires_ /. . /’ S o .




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSION . 6-1-56
SANTA FE, NEW .»fEXI(,o,s..j,;u';;,“ TAVIERR LY
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-
ooy WO

PACKER-SETTING AFFIDAVIAJL» q)
(Dual Completions) OIL ¢V

STATE OF Texas )
] )ss
County of; Midland )
Clayton R, Smart , being first duly sworn according to law, upon his

oath deposes and says:

That be is of lawful age and has full knowledge of the facts herein below

set out,
That he is emplcyed by_ £] Paso Natural Gas Company in the capacity
of_Senior Drilling Engineer and as such is its authorized agent.
That on s 19 , he personally supervised the setting of
a Otis WB jn E1 Paso Natural Gas Company g
(Make and Type of Packer) (Operator)
Rocky Arroyo Well No._ C #1 | located in Unit
(1ease)

Letter F , Section___8 , Township_22-S |, Range__ 227, nwPM,

Eddy County, New Mexico.

That said packer was set at a subsurface depth of 8,969 feet,

said depth measurement having been furnished by__ steel 1ine measurement

That the purpose of setting this packer was to effect a seal in the
annular space between the two strings of pipe where the packer was set so as to
prevent the commingling, within the well-bore, of fluids produced from a stratum
below the packer with fluids produced from a stratum above the packer, That this
packer was properly set and that it did, when set, effectively and absolutely
seal off the annular space between the two strings of pipe where it was set in
such manner as that it prevented any movement of fluids across the packer,

E} Paso Natural Gas Company

(Company)

//f/(/ ()/4*‘/“

(its Agent)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the ,-ﬁ/f day of LIL »AD,
19_75

J
/’I (//', ({/ [‘/ //{r’-p (/y>’ ) //r[:
Notary Public in and for the Countj
of sy ledid i - e

s

1

My Commission Expires_ /.., [/ ///"

- ’ . ‘
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DRAFT

jr
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

@ﬁg}/ OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION \)/

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
CASE NO. _ 5104

Order No. R—/¥2;/7
APPLICATION OF EL PASO NATURAL GAS
COMPANY FOR A DUAL COMPLETION,
FDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. /’j;>
/f‘:'f-‘_’th

\ e

ER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

a.m. on November 14 '
Richard L. Stamets

This cause came on for hearing at 9
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner

t NOW, on this day of_ November , 1973, the Commission,
i : a quorum being present, Raving considere the testimony. the recoxd,
I and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised

in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public aolLice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the supject

matter thereof.

£l Paso Natural Gas Companys seeks

(2) That the applicant,
et ell No. 1 located in

authority to complete its Rocky Arroyo

unit F of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 22 Fast, NUMPM, Eddy

Ccounty, New Mexico, as & dual complecion (conventional) to produce
gas from an undesigmated Upper permsylvanian (canyon) Gas Pool and
gas from the Rocky Arroyo-lforrov Gas Pool through the casing-tubing
with separation of the

26

glrespectively,
et at approximately-@%ﬁ& f

annulus and 2 3/g-inch tubin
eet.

zones to be achieved by means of a packer S




"
CASE NO. 5104
Order No. R-

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are feasible;

- rand in accord with good conservation practices provided that the Upper

‘Pennsylvanian zone does not experience substantial production of liquids.

4 (4) That the operator should file production data with the ;
ﬁCommission subsequent to the connection of the Upper Pennsylvanian zone

fto verify the efficiency of production from that zone.

1
'

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent waste

}and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

g (1) That the applicant, El Paso Natural Gas Company, is hereby
éauthorized to complete its Rocky Arroyo "C" Well No. 1, located in Unit F é
:of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 22 Fast, NMPM, Eddy County, New ;
é?Mexico, as a dual completion (conventional) to produce gas from il @ R
éundesignated Upper Pennsylvanian (Canyon) Gas Poo}énd gas from the

Rocky Arroyo-Morrow Gas Pool through the casing-tubing annulus and
12 5/8-Anch Lubing _respectively, with ceraration of the zones to be
5 ? §G67
achieved by means of a packer set at approximately 8362 feet.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shali complete, operate, and

produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule 112-A cof the
Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said rule in not inconsistent

with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shell take packer-leakage tests

npon completion and annually thereafter during the Annual Gas Well Shut-
In Pressure Test Periocd for the Rocky Arroyo-Morrow Gas Pool.

(2) That the applicant shall report tc the Commission the flowing
tubing pressuare, the daily zas flow rate and the daily liquid produstion
rate from the Upper Pennsylvania.a zone at 32 day intervals for the first
v days following the connection of the well to a gas transportation

farility.




3.
CASE NO. 5104

LN A AT

IOSOT OO RN

(3) That should the data supplied under order (2) above indicate

iinefficient annular flow, a hearing will be scheduled to permit the

1

ibe rescinded.

B

i (4) Trat jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of
i

;such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

'

:operator to appear and show cause why order (1) of this order should not

]
!
I
i
;
|
!

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexiay on the day and year hereinabove designa#ed.




